pq	5000	953134
MADCO 33 4th Stro St. Potersh (City, State,	101 M., Stor 10003 10107, ST. 13701 Zp) (Phone 2)	OFFICE USE ONLY
	EFFECTIVE DAT	Γ E
(Corpor 2	ation Name)	(Document #) (Document #) (Document #) (Document #) (Document #)
····	ation Name) Pick up time	(Document #) ++++122.50 ++++122.50 Certified Copy
[] Mail out []	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer	
Limited Lability	Change of Registered Agen Dissolution/Withdrawal	1 1/1/0 ⁴⁵
Other	Merger	
		, , , ,
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	SHAROIL .
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	SHARO'
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	*
Manage Based of		
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	

EFFECTIVE DATE OF MADCO OF BOULDER, INC.

> The undersigned subscriber to the Articles of Incorporation, a natural person, competent to contract hereby forms a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation is MADCO OF BOULDER, INC.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The corporation shall have perpetual existence, commencing on the date of execution of the Articles by the Incorporator.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSES AND POWERS

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business permitted by the Florida General Corporation Act and shall have all the powers granted under act to carry out its purposes.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 7,500 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock.

ARTICLE V - PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS Every shareholder, upon the sale of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class, or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro-rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERD OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 33 4th Street N., Suite 200B, Petersburg, FL 33701 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Jim Caramello.

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL OFFICERS

The initial officers of the corporation shall be

as follown:

PRESIDENT:JIM CARAMELLOVICE FRESIDENT:JOHN CARAMELLOVICE PRESIDENT:STEVE HICKSSECRETARY/TREASURER:JIM CARAMELLO

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

Jim Caramello 33 4th St. N. Suite 200B St. Petersburg, FL 33701

ARTICLE IX -ACTION BY DIRECTORS WITHOUT A MEETING

The directors of this corporation may take action by writeen consent, as provided by law, unless otherwise provided in these Articles or by the By-Laws of this corporation.

ARTICLE X - INDEMNIFICATION

This corporation shall indemnify an officer or director or any former officer or director to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE XI - DY-LAWS

The power to adapt, alter, or repeal By-Laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and Shareholders.

ARTICLE XII - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions in the Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon shareholders is subject to reservation.

In witness whereof, I the undersigned, being the original subscriber to the capital stock hereinbefore named have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3° day of

Cáramello

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLLIER

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>30</u> day of <u>Jone</u> by Jim Caramello who has produced <u>Dr. 4/cars</u> as identification.



Printed name

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT In pursuant of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said act.

First, that MADCO OF BOULDER, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principle office as indicated in the Articles of Incorpation at 33 4th St. N., Suite 200B, City of St. Petersburg, County of Pinellas, State of Florida has named Jim Caramello located at 33 4th St. N., Ste 200B City of St. Petersburg, County of Pinellas, State of Florida as its agent to accept service of process within the State.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above state corporation at the place designated in the certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions with said act relative to keeping open said office.

Jim Caramello